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 NOTICE OF STAFF ACTION GRANTING INTERVENTION 

On June 24, 2015, Montana-Dakota Utilities Company (MDU), a Division of Montana-

Dakota Resources Group, Inc., filed its Application of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. for 

Authority to Establish Increased Rates for Electric Service in the State of Montana with the 

Montana Public Service Commission (Commission).  MDU is represented by the following 

Montana attorney in this matter: 

Michael W. Green 

Crowley Fleck PLLP 

900 N. Last Chance Gulch, Suite 200 

Helena, MT 59601 

mgreen@crowleyfleck.com  

 

On July 28, 2015, the Montana Consumer Counsel (MCC) filed a petition for 

intervention, which is hereby granted.  The MCC is represented by the following Montana 

attorney in this matter:   

Monica Tranel 

Montana Consumer Counsel 

P.O. Box 201703 

111 North Last Chance Gulch, Suite 1B 

Helena, MT 59620-1703 

mtranel@mt.gov  

 

On July 30, 2015, The Alliance For Solar Choice (TASC) filed a petition for intervention, 

which is hereby granted.  The TASC is represented by the following attorneys in this matter:   
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Charles Magraw 

501 8th Ave 

Helena, MT 59601 

c.magraw@bresnan.net 

 

David R. Wooley 

Keyes, Fox & Wiedman, LLP 

436 14th Street Suite 1305 

Oakland, CA 94612 

dwooley@kfwlaw.com 

 

Kelly Crandall 

Keyes, Fox & Wiedman, LLP 

1400 16th St. 

16 Market Square, Suite 400 

Denver, CO 80202 

kcrandall@kfwlaw.com 

 

 

On July 31, 2015, the Montana Large Customer Group (LCG) filed a petition for 

intervention, which is hereby granted.  The LCG is represented by the following attorneys in this 

matter:   

Thorvald Nelson 

Holland & Hart LLP 

6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle, Suite 500 

Greenwood Village, CO 80111 

tnelson@hollandhart.com 

 

 Nikolas Stoffel 

Holland & Hart LLP 

6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle, Suite 500 

Greenwood Village, CO 80111 

nsstoffel@hollandhart.com  

 

 

 

BY THE MONTANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

BRAD JOHNSON, Chairman 

TRAVIS KAVULLA, Vice Chairman 

KIRK BUSHMAN, Commissioner 

ROGER KOOPMAN, Commissioner 

BOB LAKE, Commissioner 
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